Docket No. 50-312

Mr. Dan Keuter Assistant General Manager, Nuclear Rancho Seco Nuclear Generating Station 14440 Twin Cities Road Herald, California 95638-9799

Dear Mr. Keuter:

DISTRIBUTION Docket File NRC & LPDRs MVirgilio JLee 6Kalman SReynolds OGC DHagan EJordan

TMeek (4) Wanda Jones Calvo ACRS (10) GPA/PA OC/LFMB PD5 Plant File Region V (3)

SUBJECT: AMENDMENT NO. 113 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-54 RANCHO SECO NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION (TAC NO. 69015)

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No.113 to Facility Operating License No. DPR-54 for the Rancho Seco Nuclear Generating Station. This amendment consists of changes to the Technical Specifications (TS) in response to your application dated June 21, 1989, as revised fibruary 28, 1989.

This amendment revised the Technical Specifications concerning reactor building pressure equalization and purge system operability and surveillance.

A copy of our Safety Evaluation is also enclosed. Notice of Issuance will be included in the Commission's biweekly Federal Register notice.

Sincerely.

original signed by Steven Reynolds

Steven A. Reynolds, Project Manager Project Directorate V Division of Reactor Projects - III. IV. V and Special Projects Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosures:

Amendment No. 113to DPR-54

Safety Evaluation

cc w/enclosures: See next page

[RS AMD 69015]

DRSP/PD5 GKa Iman 8/21/89

DRSP/PD5 82 SReynolds:dr 8/29/89

OGC \* Sugraci

The cofforting seno basen

8910180214 890929 PDR ADDCK 05000312

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY



## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON D. C. 20555

September 29, 1989

Docket No. 50-312

Mr. Dan Keuter Assistant General Manager, Nuclear Rancho Seco Nuclear Generating Station 14440 Twin Cities Road Herald, California 95638-9799

Dear Mr. Keuter:

SUBJECT: AMENDMENT NO. 113 TO FACILITY OPERATING LICENSE NO. DPR-54 RANCHO SECO NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION (TAC NO. 69015)

The Commission has issued the enclosed Amendment No.113 to Facility Operating License No. DPR-54 for the Rancho Seco Nuclear Generating Station. This amendment consists of changes to the Technical Specifications (TS) in response to your application dated June 21, 1988, as revised February 28, 1989.

This amendment revised the Technical Specifications concerning reactor building pressure equalization and purge system operability and surveillance.

A copy of our Safety Evaluation is also enclosed. Notice of Issuance will be included in the Commission's biweekly Federal Register notice.

Sincerely.

Steven A. Reynolds, Project Manager Project Directorate V

Division of Reactor Projects - III,

IV. V and Special Projects Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Steven a Legadole

Enclosures:

1. Amendment No. 113 to DPR-54

Safety Evaluation

cc w/enclosures: See next page

Mr. Dan Keuter

cc: Ms. Jan Schori, General Manager Sacramento Municipal Utility District 6201 S Street P.O. Box 15830 Sacramento, California 95813

Thomas A. Baxter, Esq. Shaw, Pittman, Fotts & Trowbridge 2300 N Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20037

Mr. Steven Crunk
Manager, Nuclear Licensing
Sacramento Municipal Utility District
Rancho Seco Nuclear Generating Station
14440 Twin Cities Road
Herald, California 95638-9799

Mr. Robert B. Borsum, Licensing Representative Babcock & Wilcox Nuclear Power Division 1700 Rockville Pike - Suite 525 Rockville, Maryland 20852

Resident Inspector/Rancho Seco c/o U. S. N. R. C. 14440 Twin Cities Road Herald, California 95638

Regional Administrator, Region V U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 1450 Maria Lane, Suite 210 Walnut Creek, California 94596

Mr. John Hickman
Senior Health Physicist
Environmental Radioactive Management
Unit
Environmental Management Branch
State Department of Health Services
714 P Street, Room 616
Sacramento, California 95814

Sacramento County Board of Supervisors 700 H Street, Suite 2450 Sacramento, California 95814 Rancho Seco Nuclear Generating Station

Mr. John Bartus Ms. JoAnne Scott Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 825 North Capitol Street, N. E. Washington, D.C. 20425

Ms. Helen Hubbard P. O. Box 63 Sunol, California 94586

Environmental Conservation Organization Suite 320 101 First Street Los Altos, California 94022